c) Credit Risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, and deposits with banks and financial institutions,
as well as credit exposures to wholesale and retail customers, including outstanding receivables and
committed transactions. For banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a
minimum rating of 'A' are accepted. The credit quality of customers is assessed based on past
experience, trading history, and other factors. Individual credit limits are set.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying amount of the financial
assets as summarised above.

d) Liquidity Risk

Prudent liquidity risk management involves maintaining sufficient cash reserves. The Union
manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows. Surplus funds are
generally only deposited in savings accounts with offering interest rates.

e) Sensitivity Analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Union's financial assets and financial liabilities to
interest rate risk.

30 June 2015 Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk
Carrying

+50 bps -50 bps
Amount

Surplus Surplus

$ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 423,868 2,119 (2,119)

Total Increase/ (decrease) 2,119 (2,11 9)

30 June 2014 Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk
Carrying

+50 bps -50 bps
Amount

Surplus Surplus

$ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 308,096 1,540 (1 ,540)

Total Increase/ (decrease) 1,540 (1,540)

A'>

Australian Workers Union West Australian Branch

f) Capital Risk Management

The Union's objectives when managing capital are to safeguard their ability to continue as a going
concern, so they can continue to provide benefits to members and to maintain an optimal capital
structure to reduce the cost of capital.

Cash and cash equivalents

Total equity

Total Capital

g) Impaired Trade Receivables

2015

$

424,259

537,263

(113,004)

There were no impaired trade receivables for the Union in 2015 and 2014.

h) Past Due But Not Impaired

2014

$

377,166

537,755

(160,589)